

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SURINDER S. RATHI

Criminal Appeal No(s). 163/2010

DARSHAN SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

Date : 01-10-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, AOR (Not Present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kuldip Singh, AOR (Not Present)

Ms. Uttara Babbar, Adv. (Present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Being complete matter, place the same before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

At this stage Ms. Uttara Babbar, Ld. Counsel submits that there is change of counsel and now she is appearing on behalf of State of Punjab.

Ld. Counsel shall within a period of four weeks file fresh vakalatnama, After expiry of four weeks, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

SURINDER S. RATHI
Registrar