

ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.4

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 163/2010

DARSHAN SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

Date : 08-11-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Abhimanyu Tewari, AOR
Ms. Eliza Bar, Adv.
Mr. Siddhant Saroha, Adv.
Mr. Tushar Bathija, Adv.
Mr. Praveer Singh, Adv.
Mr. Parth Jain, Adv.
Mr. Manav Bhalla, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prateek Chadha, D.A.G.
Mr. Sreekar Aechuri, Adv.
Mr. Pragya Ganjoo, Adv.
Ms. Muskan Singla, Adv.
Ms. Rooh-e-hina Dua, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Heard Mr. Abhimanyu Tewari, learned counsel appearing for the appellant and Mr. Prateek Chadha, Deputy Advocate General appearing for the respondent-State of Punjab.
2. Arguments concluded.
3. Judgment is reserved.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)